GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5783

ANSWERED ON:08.09.2011

INVESTMENT BY PUBLIC SECTOR OIL COMPANIES
Yadav Shri Om Prakash

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) whether public sector oil companies are investing in foreign and domestic organizations; and

(b) if so, the details of such investments made by these companies till 31st March, 20117

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS (SHRIR. P. N. Singh)

(@) & (b): Yes, Madam. The details of the investments made by major Public Sector Oil Companies in foreign and domestic
organizations till 31st March, 2011 are as under:

Name of the Public Sector 0il Company Investments

(Rs. Crore)

0il & Natural Gas Corporation (ONGC) 7,394.56

0il India Limited (OIL) 625.41

Indian Oil Corporation Limited (IOCL) 4,785.00
Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited (HPCL) 4,360.36
Bharat Petroleum Corporation Limited (BPCL) 4,312.49
Gas Authority of India Limited (GAIL) 2,573.37
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